KENYA REVENUE
AUTHORITY

IS0 9001:2015 CERTIFIED

ADDENDUM SET 2

5‘11 March 2025.

To all Prospective bidders,

REF NO. KRA/HQS/NCB-024/2024-2025 -
MAINTENANCE FOR DATA CENTRE FACILITY HVAC SYSTEM FOR A

PERIOD OF TWO (2) YEARS.

Kenya Revenue Authority wishes to inform prospective bidders of the following addendum

and clarification:

No.

ACTIVITY/QUERY

CLARIFICATION

For the above captioned tender PG 34/35, you requested number of spare
parts that has to be provided for, for the duration of this contract.

Could you please confirm;

If these items will be bought and stored at
your premises Or

That the items will be e procured but
stored in our premises until requested
for.

The winning bidder, who is expected
to be having a back-to-back support
arrangements with the Original
Equipment Manufacturer (OEM) is
expected to stock the spare parts at
their warehouse(Locally in Kenya)
and deliver to KRA/Site when
required. This is to ensure the turn-
around time to restore services is
greatly minimized.

What will happen if the contract is
expired, and we have not utilized all spare
parts. Will KRA pick them up?

The spare parts are stocked by the
OEM at the vendor's warehouse as a
contingency to support KRA when
required, hence the spares are paid
for and owned by KRA once
delivered to site and replaced
successfully.

Previous Tender Closing Date and
Time

New Tender Closing Date and Time

6th March 2025
11.00 a.m.

Friday, 14t March 2025 at 11.00
a.m.
Times Tower

e Prospective bidders are advised to take note on the revised opening date i.e.
Friday, 14 March 2025 at 11.00 a.m.

e Prospective bidders are requested to align their tender security validity date
to be valid for 365 days from the revised tender opening date i.e. 13 March
2026. : : :

Page1of 2

PROVISION OF ANNUAL




( Y KENYA REVENUE
Y)Y AUTHORITY

1SO 9001:2015 CERTIFIED

The Addendum form part of the application document and is binding to all applicants.
All other terms and conditions of the application remain the same. You are therefore
required to immediately acknowledge the receipt of this addendum.

Regards,

\‘ \/!\ /_\\
W /

Martha Wakio
For: Deputy Commissioner - Supply Chain Management

Page 2 of 2




